

U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20207

Record of Commission Action
Commissioners Voting by Ballot *

Commissioners Voting:

Chairman Ann Brown

Commissioner Mary Sheila Gall Commissioner Thomas H. Moore

<u>ITEM</u>

All-Terrain Vehicles (ATVs):

- 1. Federal Register Notice on ATV Safety Program
- 2. Arctic Cat Inc.'s Proposed Agreement, Extended Action Plan, and Dealer Monitoring Agreement

DECISION

The Commission voted 2-1 to approve a draft <u>Federal Register</u> notice notifying the public regarding actions that members of the ATV industry have agreed to undertake and requesting public comment (for a period of 45 days) on a proposed Commission Resolution commending the actions of certain members of the ATV industry. Chairman Brown and Commissioner Moore voted to approve the <u>Federal Register</u> notice as drafted. Commissioner Gall voted to approve the <u>Federal Register</u> notice with specified changes that were not adopted.

The Commission voted unanimously (3-0) to approve the proposed Agreement, Extended Action Plan, and Dealer Monitoring Agreement of Arctic Cat Inc. (Arctic Cat chose to negotiate formal accords with the Commission staff regarding its future actions.)

For the Commission:

Sady E. Jun

Sadye E. Dunn

Secretary

^{*} Ballot due August 28, 1998